#### RECEIVED NOV. 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220824

	3rd	Revised Title Page
Tariff	No. 26	
Car	ncels	
	No. 25	
•	of	
Rabar (Name/Certificate Number of S	nco LTD	G-12
·	•	
d.b.a. Allied Waste Services of Kent, Raband (Registered trade name of Sc		
	ely depicting the area	
Name of person issuing tariff: Matthew Thomas	Official UTC re	quests for information
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consi complaints sho	umer questions and/or ould be referred to the
City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	following com	pany representative:
Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579	Title	
FAX number, if any 253-239-8859	Phone:	
E-mail address, if any: mthomas21edc@republicse	Fax:	
Issued by: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager		
Issue date: 11/8/2022 (For Official Use 0	Effective Date:	1/1/2023
	•	
Docket No Date:	ву:	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No: TG-220824 Agenda Date: 12-22-2022 Effective Date: 01-01-2023

## Received Jun 7, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240524

				<u>SUB Ji</u>	<u>ıl 11, 20</u>	<u> 24                                    </u>			
Tariff No.	26				_	46th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nu	mber:	Rabanco L			O	T D'	-1	
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Republic S	ervices, Rai	banco Comp	anies, Sea	Tac Dispos	al	
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont	ained in this	s tariff are lis			e order. T	he pages in	the	
	tariff and/or an								
	the same as, o								
	indicates an o	riginal page	<b>.</b>						
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	3		25	37		51	0	
	Check Sheet	46		26	11				
	Item Index	0		27	0				
	Subject Index	0		28	3				
	Subject Index	0		29	0				
	Taxes 6	5 O		30 31	O 35				
	7	0		32	0				
	8	0		33	0				
	9	0		34	34				
	10	0		35	33				
	11	0	1	36	22				
	12	0		37	23				
	13	3		38	9				
	13a	0		39	5				
	13b	0		40					
	14	0		40	0				
	15 16	7 6		41 42	6 O				
	17	5		43	5				
	18	0		44	12				
	19	5	1	45	15				
	20	4		46	13				
	21	34		47	14				
	22	14		48	14				
	23	2		49	6				
	24	5		50	6				
		C	Jamanta in I				0.		
			olements in E Appendix A	<u>=11ect</u>			<u>Ct</u>	<u>ırrent Revisi</u> 1	<u>on</u>
			Appendix A Appendix B					2	
			Appoilaix B					_	
Issued by:	Kristen Robins	son, Assista	ant Division (	Controller					
·						<b>-</b> μ-	otivo Dota	۸	uot 1 2004
Official Use	June 7, 2024						ctive Date:		just 1, 2024
omolai Os <del>c</del>	Ciny)						OFFICIA		
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:		UNL	DUCKE!	<b>T:</b> TG-2405	024
<del></del>								<b>E:</b> Jul 25, 2	
						EFFE	CTIVE D	ATE: Aug	1, 2024

		<u> </u>	<del>//0′/</del>
Tariff No.	26		Original Page No. 2
	Name/Permit Number:		
Registere	d Trade Name(s)	Allied Waste Services of Kent	, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
	<u>Inc</u>	dex of Items in This Tariff - see	next item for list by topic
Item 5	Taxes		
Item 10	Application of Rates -	- General	
Item 15	Holiday Pickup		
Item 16	Change in Pickup Sch	edule	
Item 17	Refunds		
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing	g, Payment Delinquency Dates	Late Charges
Item 20	Definitions		
Item 30	Limitation of Service		
Item 40	Material Requiring Sp	ecial Equipment, Precautions, o	or Disposal
Item 45	Material Requiring Sp	ecial Testing and/or Analysis	
Item 50	Returned Check Char	ges	
Item 52	Redelivery Fees		
Item 55	Over-sized or Over-we	eight Cans or Units	
Item 60	Overtime		
Item 70	Return Trips		
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charges		
Item 80	Carryout Service, Driv		
Item 90	_	ad Obstructions, Sunken or Ele	
Item 100			Recycling - Residential Yardwaste Service
Item 105	-	Service - Non-compacted - Co	·
Item 106	-	Service - Compacted - Custon	
Item 107		Service - Non-Compacted - Co	· · ·
Item 110		Service - Compacted - Custom	er-owned drop box
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky M	aterial	
Item 160	Time Rates		
Item 200		p Boxes General Rules	
Item 200	• •	er and/or Drop Box Rates - Ge	
Item 205		ontainers, Automated Carts, and	
Item 207	-	ction of Load, Charges to Trans	sport
Item 210	•	ng Containers and Drop Boxes	
Item 230	Disposal Fees		
Item 240		on-compacted - Company-own	
Item 245		on-compacted - Customer-own	
Item 255		ompacted - Customer-owned C	
Item 260	•	on-Compacted - Company-own	·
Item 275	•	ompacted - Customer-owned di	ob pox
Item 300	List of Abbreviations a	and Symbols Used in Tariff	
la a de la Co	Made F. Occasio Distri	A Coming Amphys	
issued By	: Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Analyst	
Issue Date	e: April 16, 2007	/ <del>-</del>	Effective Date: June 1, 2007
		(For Official Use	e Unly)
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> O

Docket: TG-070749
Agenda Date: June 27, 2007
Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Tariff No. <u>26</u>		Original Page No. 3	
Company Name/Permit Number: Rat		D. L. C. C. C. C. D. C. T. D.	1
Registered Trade Name(s) Allie		t, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Dispo	osal
	Index by topic		Itom No
Abbreviations used in tariff			<u>Item No</u> 300
Advance billing			18
Animals			30
Application of Rates General			10
Billing periods authorized			18
Carryout service			80
Change in Pickup Schedule			16
Commercial can service			245
Container service, compacted, custom			255
Container service, compacted, coston			240
Container service, non-compacted, cu			245
Container service, non-compacted, co			200
			200
Containers and/or drop boxes, general Containers and/or drop boxes, washing			210
Credit due the customer			210 17
Damage to customer property			30
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Definitions			20
Delinquency dates			18
Disposal fees			230
Drive-in service			80
Drop-box service, compacted, custom			275
Drop-box service, non-compacted, co			260
Excess weight, rejection of load, charg	-		207
Flat monthly charges			75
Holidays observed			60
Holiday Pickup			15
Late charges			18
Limitations of service			30
Loose and/or Bulky Material			150
Material requiring special disposal			40
Material requiring special equipment			40
Material requiring special precautions			40
Material requiring special testing/analy	/sis		45
Icound By: Mark E. Crogg. District So	rvice Analyst	Continued	d on next page
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Se	rvice Analyst		
Issue Date: April 16, 2007		Effective Date: June 1,	2007
	(For Official Us	e Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. <u>26</u>		Original Page No. 4	
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTI Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste	O G-12 Services of Kent, Rabanco Comp	panies & Sea Tac Disposal	
	lex by topic, continued	•	
_			Item No
Missed pickups, weather or road conditions			30
Multi-family Container Service - Non-compacted			105
Multi-family Container Service - Compacted - C			106
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacte			107
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - C			110
Returned checks			50
Overhead obstructions			90
Over-sized units			55
Overtime			60
Over-weight units			55
•			52
Redelivery fees			52 17
Refund of propayments			17
Refund of prepayments			17
Refunds			
Refusal to make pickup			30
Residential recycling			100
Residential service			100
Residential yardwaste			100
Return trips			70
Roll-out charges			205
Stairs or steps			90
Sunken or elevated cans/units			90
Symbols used in tariff			300
Taxes			5
Time rates			160
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg			
100000 by. Mark E. Gregg			
Issue Date: April 16, 2007	ı	Effective Date: June 1, 20	07
•	(For Official Use Only)		
Destrot No. TO	Deter	D	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

#### RECEIVED DEC 08, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210947

Tariff No. 26	_		5th Revis	sed Page No. 5
Company Name/Perm		) G-12		
Registered Trade Nam	ne(s) Republic Ser	vices, Rabanco Companie	s, Sea Tac Disposal	
	<u>Item</u>	5 Application of F	Rates Taxes	
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (commodities an	d territory)
	King Co. Board of	<b>#</b> 4 <b>Q4 (A)</b>		
Vina County DOU	Health Rules &	\$1.04 (A) per	Desidential quetem	ore in King County
King County BOH	Regulations 14-03	month \$1.80 (A) per	Residential custome Non-Residental*** service	
		month per service	than or equal to 0.48 cubic	
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	unit**	to 96 ga	
y = 0.0y = 0.0.		\$14.82 (A) per	Non-Residential service uni	
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	month	0.48 and 10 cubic y	•
		\$56.96 (A) per	Non-Residential service un	
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	month	than or equal to 10 cubis y	
			Reisdential and Multif	-
King County	9928	\$0.22 per month	Unincorporated	·
City of Auburn	5700	7.50%	On Garbage, Recycla	bles, & Yard Debris
*** Non-Residential is o	defined as Commercial	, Industrial, & Multi-f	amily	
lssued By: Maria Eas	ley, Business Unit Fina	ince Manager		
ssue Date: Decembe	r 8, 2021	/Ear Official Use	Effective Date:	- January 22, 2022
		(For Official Use	Only)	January 01, 2022
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	<del></del>
			E	OD OFFICIAL TISE O

Docket: TG-210947

Granting Tariff Revisions per LSN Oder in Docket TG-210947
Agenda Date:12-23-21
Effective Date:01-01-22 (LSN)

## RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749 Tariff No. 26 Original Page No. 6 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal Item 10 - Application of Rates -- General Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal of solid waste. When specifically referred to, rates also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. Item 15 -- Holiday Pickup -- Regularly Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: the day following the holiday. Item 16 -- Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle. Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst Issue Date: April 16, 2007 Effective Date: June 1, 2007

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-070749
Agenda Date: June 27, 2007
Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Tariff No. 26	Original Page No. 7
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services o	f Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
Item 17	Refunds
<b>Credit due the customer.</b> When there has been a transafollowing apply:	action that results in a credit due the customer, the
(a) If the amount due is five dollars or less, an adjust adjustment must be shown on the next regular bill.	ment will be made to the customer's account. The
(b) If the amount due is more than five dollars, the curequest a refund.	
next regular billing.	ljustment made, the adjustment must show on the
(2) If the customer elects to receive a refund, the request.	e company must issue a check within thirty days of the
Overcharges. Once a company becomes aware that it has or an account adjustment credit to the customer. The cust preferred. The refund or credit must be the amount overce (a) If the customer elects to have an account adjustment regular billing.  (b) If the customer elects to receive a refund, the contrequest.	tomer must be given a choice as to which option is narged in the three years before the date of discovery. The made, the adjustment must show on the next
<b>Prepayments.</b> If a customer has paid service fees in advoeriod, and the customer is due a refund, the following ap	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a) A company must honor all requests for refunds of	the unused portion of prepayments.
(b) If the customer provides a forwarding address to to Office, the company must issue a refund check no more the	· · ·
(c) If the customer cannot be located or did not provio cannot furnish a forwarding address, the amount may be p Uniform Unclaimed Property Act after one year.	<u>-</u>
ssued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst	
ssue Date: April 16, 2007	Effective Date: June 1, 2007
(For Office	ial Use Only)
Docket No. TG Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL</u> USE ONI Docket: TG-07074

ariff No.	26		Original Page No. 8
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Cor	mpanies & Sea Tac Disposal
	Item 1	8 Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Del	inquency Dates
			•
illing pei	riod. A company may	bill its customers for one, two, or three month	s of service.
		elinquency dates. The following chart definence in a bill may be considered delinquent:	es the maximum period allowed for
	Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date
	One month's service	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than
	(monthly)		21 days after the date the bill is mailed
	Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
			last day of the
	Three months'	Two monthly advance hilling allowed	second month
	service	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the last day of the
	OCI VIOC		third month
	solid waste accounts i	sen by the company operating under this tarificis:  All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are past due accounts after the delinquency dates are month on outstanding balances. The mining	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
	solid waste accounts i	All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are coast due accounts after the delinquency dates	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
	solid waste accounts i	All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are coast due accounts after the delinquency dates	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
	solid waste accounts i	All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are coast due accounts after the delinquency dates	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
	solid waste accounts i	All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are coast due accounts after the delinquency dates	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
	solid waste accounts i	All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers are coast due accounts after the delinquency dates	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
ill be cha	solid waste accounts i	is: All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers ar	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above
ill be cha	ges. Customers with purged a late fee of 1% p	is: All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers ar	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above mum charge per month is \$1.00.
sued By:	solid waste accounts i	is: All residential customers are on a Com'l and Roll-off customers ar	a three month billing cycle.(N) billed monthly. specified in the chart above

Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Tariff No. 26	Original Page No. 9
Company Name/Perm	nit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12
Registered Trade Nar	ne(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal  Item 20 Definitions
NOTE: The definitions	
not amend these definition specific to their company blank sheet is provided t	shown on the first three pages of this item are standard, in most cases prescribed by rule. Companies may ons, except to fill in blanks for maximum weights of various receptacles. Companies wishing to add definitions of soperations must include those definitions on a separate page, entitled "Company-specific definitions." A for that purpose.
Bale:	Material compressed by machine and securely tarped or banded.
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, etc., or materials offered for disposal, all of which may be readily handled without shoveling.
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. Or, the result of multiplying a rate for a unit times the number of units transported.
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial customer or billed to, and paid for, by a property manager or owner rather than a residential tenant.
Compacted Material:	Material which has been compressed by any mechanical device either before or after it is placed in the receptacle bandled by the company.
Compactor disconnec	ť
reconnect charge:	A flat fee established by the solid waste collection company for the service of
	disconnecting a compactor from a drop box or container before taking it to be dumped, and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customer's site.
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking, or closing gates in order to pick up solid waste, recyclables or yardwaste.
_oose material:	Material not set out in bags or containers, including materials that must be shoveled.
Multi-family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwelling units.
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed to pack loose materials.
Pass through fee:	A fee collected by a solid waste collection company on behalf of a third party when the fee is billed directly to the customer without markup or markdown.
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provided at the customer's request for more than 90 days.
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate is multiplied times the number of units transported or the number of times a service is performed to determine a charge.
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the following meanings:
	<b>Automated cart</b> means a cart designed to be picked up and emptied by mechanical means. The specific type and size are to be defined in rate items.
	Continued on next page
Issued By: Mark E. G	regg, District Service Analyst
Issue Date: April 16,	2007 Effective Date: June 1, 2007
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TC	Date: By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-070749
Agenda Date: June 27, 2007
Effective Date: July 1, 2007

	SUB 4/24/0/				
Tariff No. 26	Original Page No. 10				
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na	nit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 me(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal				
	Item 20 Definitions, continued				
O.B.I. and					
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Can means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.				
	Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.				
	Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle.				
	<b>Drop box</b> means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.				
	<b>Drum</b> means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.				
	<b>Litter receptacle</b> means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.				
	<b>Micro-mini can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than n/a pounds when filled.				
	Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled.				
	Recycling bin or container means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff.				
	Continued on next page				
Issued By: Mark E. G	regg, District Service Analyst				
Issue Date: April 16,					
Docket No. TG	(For Official Use Only)  Date: By:FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
	Docket: TG-070749				

	SUB 4/24/07
Tariff No. 26	Original Page No. 11
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na	nit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 me(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
	Item 20 Definitions, continued
Solid waste	
receptacle, cont'd:	<b>Toter</b> means a wheeled plastic container. A toter may also be referred to as a cart. If supplied by customer, a toter must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of toter that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.
	Unit means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material, that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A unit holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons or four cubic feet. A unit may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.  Where agreed upon between the company and the customer, and where allowable under local ordinance, a box, carton, cardboard barrel, or other suitable container may be substituted for a solid waste can, for a single pick-up that includes removal of the container, if it meets the size and weight limits established in the company's tariff.
	Yardwaste bin or container means a bin or container specifically designed or designated for the collection of yardwaste. Each company's tariff will refer to a specific type of yardwaste bin or container to be used in a service area. The type, size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or container will often be set by local government plans or ordinances.
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up time, that requires the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the company will assess time rates established in the company's tariff.
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a tariff, normally to cover emergency, temporary, or special situations. An example is a page issued to show a special surcharge imposed by a city.
Temporary service:	Temporary service means providing container or drop-box service at the customer's request, for a period of ninety days or less.
Unlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.
Unlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.
Issued By: Mark E. G	regg, District Service Analyst
Janua Data : Arrall 40	0007
Issue Date: April 16,	2007 Effective Date: June 1, 2007 (For Official Use Only)
	(1. 5. 55.5. 5)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:FOR OFFICIAL USE O

Docket: TG-070749 Agenda Date: June 27, 2007 Effective Date: July 1, 2007

# RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749 SUR 4/24/07 Tariff No. 26 Original Page No. 12 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal Item 20 -- Definitions, continued Company-specific definitions:

(For Official Use Only)

Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst

Issue Date: April 16, 2007

Effective Date: June 1, 2007

Effective Date: July 1, 2007

## RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121371 SUB 4/4/14

Tariff No. 26		3rd	Revised Page No.	13
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD / G-12			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac I			
	Item 30 Limitations	of Service		
I. Schedules. A company's schedule	will meet reasonable requirements and w	rill comply with local service	e level ordinances.	
2. Due care. Other than to offer reaso	onable care, the company assumes no res	sponsibility for articles left of	on or near solid waste re	ceptacles.
	comer requests that a company provide seany, the company will assume no respons		to the customer's drivew	ay due to
<b>4. Refusal of service</b> . (Except as set when government authority restricts ac	forth in Section 5, Missed service due to ccess to local roads.)	unsafe weather conditions	road conditions, natural	disaster or
A solid waste collection com	pany may refuse to:			
<ul> <li>Collect solid waste from po to the conditions of streets, a</li> </ul>	oints where it is hazardous, unsafe, or dar alleys, or roads.	ngerous to persons, proper	ty, or equipment to opera	ate vehicles due
	when, in the company's judgment, drivew ave other unsafe conditions; or	ays or roads are improperl	y constructed or maintair	ned, do not have
<ul> <li>Enter private property to picture to confine the ar</li> </ul>	ck up solid waste while an animal considential on service days.	ered or feared to be dange	rous is not confined. The	customer will
ocal roads. A company is not require road conditions, natural disaster, or when the conditions is not require to the conditions of the con	ather conditions, road conditions, natured to collect solid waste when the companion hen government authority restricts accessems it is safe to operate, and will take other.	y determines that it is unsa s to local roads. The compa	afe to operate due to wea	ather conditions, xt scheduled
solid waste on the next sche extra waste set out(except p	gated to extend credit to customers for miseduled service date on which the company provided in Item 207, if applicable) in addited amount that reasonably would be expected.	deems it to be safe to ope ion to customers' normal re	erate. The company will eceptacle(s), if the amou	not charge for
	collect a customer's accumulated solid wate, the company is required to give a cre			
s. Missed service due to a labor dis A company must: (C)	ruption, which causes work stoppages	s that prevent or limit a c	ompany from collecting	g solid waste.
	commission's regulatory services and con a.gov. This email must be used for all con			nminent by email
(b) Provide daily email repor	ts to the commission regarding the compa	any's progress toward mee	eting full service requiren	nents.
(c) Develop and implement a	a customer outreach plan regarding the la	bor disruption, what to exp	pect, and how to contact	the commission.
(d) Provide the commission's	s regulatory services and consumer prote	ction staff with a copy of th	ne customer outreach pla	an by email.
ssue Date: April 4, 2014			ffective Date: April 11, 2	014
	(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:	FOR OFFIC	IAL USE 0 ket: TG-12

## RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121371 SUB 4/4/14

ariff No.		26	<u>-</u>					0	Page No.	13a
	/ Name/P ed Trade	Permit Numb Name(s)	oer:		nco LTD / G-12 nco Companie Item 30 -					
	(e) Provi	ide an emai	il that incl	udes a sche		ued from Pro for commur	_	cal governmen	ts and the media.	
	including practical rebutted services any, that and train	g the first dance ble; provide by evidence Relevant to the companing of any in	ay of the land, however that the factors many had to replacements.	abor disrupt er, that unde company a ay include th prepare for ent workers;	cion. Resumin er specific circ acted contrary ne company's the labor disr ambulatory p	ng services we cumstances a to the public resources; t ruption; the conception	vithin five busing artising at the to interest and under circumstant company's executions.	ness days is pro- ime of a labor of inreasonably do ces of the labor cution of any co estoration of se	elayed resumption disruption; the a ontingency plan, i	onable and sumption may be n of collection
	subsecti	on (f) above	e. The co	mpany will ı	not charge for	extra waste	set out in add	ition to custom	after service resu ers' normal recep nulate due to mis	` '
	custome restorati solid wa business	ers' accumu on of servic ste as requi s day grace	lated solid be during the ired in sulther period, the	d waste as r the five busi osection (g) ne company	required in sub iness day grad above, or if the is required to	osection (g) a ce period. If ne company give a credi	above or if the the company unreasonably t to the custon	company did n does not collect delayed the rest ner, proportiona	ce if the company ot unreasonably of a custome storation of servicate to the custome vice is restored.	delay the r's accumulated e during the five
					ettled, notify the		on's regulatory	services and o	consumer protect	ion staff by email,
. Definit	tions: (N	)								
	represer misses t services (b) "Nex (i) Exam	nted by the two services x 96 gallon kt scheduled ple 1: A re	number o s for a cus ns subscri d service sidential c	f missed set stomer who ption per se date" – this customer su	rvice(s) multip subscribes to rvice). date is defined bscribes to we	olied by the composite one 96-gallond one 96-gallond one gas by each cue eekly service	customer's sub on toter, the ar ustomer's subs e that the com	scribed service mount would be scription service pany schedules	the equivalent of e. for every Wedne	ole, if the company 192 gallons (2
							. If the compa , November 15		ovide service on \	Wednesday,
		pany does r							led for Wednesda e date would be V	ay, November 14. If Wednesday,
	company the servi specific	y misses or ice-related (	ne service componer	, the credit into of the mo	is calculated a	as: .231 (1 m cluding dispo	issed service sal and proce	divided by 4.33 ssing costs); pr	3 services per mo services per mor ovided that the cr ng services will in	nth) multiplied by
ssued By	Connor '	Vander Zalr	m, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst	t					
ssue Dat	te: April	4, 2014						Issue	e Date: April 4, 2	
Docket N	lo. TG			<del>Tranti</del> Da	•	Official Use		v Letter of	D	ICIAL USE ON ocket: TG-1213 Oocket TG-1213
					·			<u> </u>		<del>ite: April 11, 2</del> 0

#### RECEIVED MAR 17, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200200

Tariff No.	26		C	Original Page No. 13b
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco	Companies, Sea Tac	: Disposal
		Item 30 Limitations ofContinued from Prev		
8) Missed	service due to a de	eclared public health emer	gency (N)	
	authority, solid was	te collection companies may s and its employees. This n	y alter services for t	tion by a federal, state, or local the health and safety of the general ot limited to the altering of normal
	shall take reasonabl continuity of service conforming to the e	e actions to notify impacted e throughout a public health	I customers of the sa emergency to the g company will return	rvices have been altered. The company ituation. The company will maintain greatest extent practicable while in to normal operations as soon as is
	scheduled service d extra waste set out i	ate following the resumption addition to customer's no	n of normal operations of normal receptacle(s) is	on the customer's next regularly- ons. The company will not charge for f the amount of extra waste does not ate due to the missed service.
Issued by:	Sarah Russell, Busine	ess Unit Finance Manager		
Issue date:	March 16, 2020			Effective Date: May 1, 2020
	,	(For Official	al Use Only)	-,
Docket No	TG	Date:		By:
	-			,

Docket: TG-200200

Granting Tariff Revisions per LSN Order 01 in Docket TG-200200
Agenda Date: March 17, 2020
Effective Date: March 18, 2020 (LSN)

## RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749

	<del></del>	<del>}/</del>
Tariff No. 26		Original Page No. 14
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
<u>Item 40 Ma</u>	terial Requiring Special Equip	ment, Precautions, or Disposal
Transportation of solid waste requ time rates named in Item 160, or to	•	cautions in handling or disposal will be subject to d in this tariff.
	fs. The company shall maintai	ies that require special handling at the disposal in a list of those commodities and make it
<u>ltem 4</u>	5 Material Requiring Special	Testing and/or Analysis
is required to determine whether d testing and/or analysis will be paid bill or invoice for costs incurred for at least three years. Those costs	angerous or prohibited substant by the customer. The compant testing and/or analysis and also shall be passed through to the accomplish the special testing a	nines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste nees are present, the actual cost for such my must provide the customer with a copy of any so must retain a copy in the company's file for customer without markup. The company must and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for
	Item 50 Returned Che	ck Charges
Returned Check Charge. If a cus that check, the customer will be as		the customer's bank refuses to honor in the amount of \$40.00(A).
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District	Service Analyst	<b></b>
Issue Date: April 16, 2007	(For Official Use (	Effective Date: June 1, 2007 Only)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL U</u> SE
		Docket: TG-

#### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Tariff No.	26			7th	Revised Page No. 15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Raba	anco Companies, Sea Tac Dispos	sal	
		<u>Item 5</u>	52 - Redelivery Fees		
	A redelivery fee of owned can was picke who request re-delive	ed up because servic	assessed to customers very was discontinued for no container sizes.		
	Pickup and redelivery washed, steam clean		sed to customers who recitem 210.	uest their con	tainers be
	Container	s up to 8 yards:	\$53.42 (A)		
	Container	s over 8 yards:	\$82.34 (A)		
Issued Bv	Matthew Thomas, Bu	siness Unit Finance	Manager		
	March 16, 2023	Since Sint i mande		Effective Date	: May 1, 2023
ioduo Dale.	maiori 10, 2020	(For	Official Use Only)	Literative Date	. iviay 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:		— by. <b>ONI</b>	R OFFICIAL USE LY DOCKET: TG-230190 ENDA DATE: Apr 27, 2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

#### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Tariff No.	26				6th	Revised Page	No. 16
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, F	Rabanco Companies	, Sea Tac Disposal			
		Item 55 - Over-	sized or Over-	weight Cans or Units	<u>S</u>		
	The company reserves can, or micro-mini-can shown in item 20.			•		-	
	overfilled,	or the top is una	ble to be closed	imits stated in item a d, but the company nal charges will appl			
	\$5.23 (A	.) Per Unit Per Pi	ckup				
	Note: For charges app	lying on overweig	tht toters, carts,	containers, or drop	boxes	see item 207.	
		<u>lter</u>	n 60 - Overtime	e Periods			
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Over	-	•	_			
	Washingt Memorial Independ	rs Day (January 1 on's Birthday Day ence Day (July 4) ther King Day	,	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Da		ember 25)	
	Time is to be recorded vehicle leaves the term				ne the o	company's	
	No additional charge w		customer for o	overtime or holiday v	work pe	erformed solely	
	Charge po Minimum		2.21 (A) 68.84 (A)				
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bus	iness Unit Financ	e Manager				
Issue Date:	March 16, 2023				ve Date	:	May 1, 2023
			For Official Use	-,			
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:	Ву	"- <del>F0</del>	<del>R OFFICIAL</del>	<del>U</del> SE

AGENDA DATE: Apr 27, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

Γariff No.	26			5th	Revised Page No. 17
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Co	mpanies, Sea Tac Disposal		
<u> </u>	- (-)		Return Trips		
	a truck, to pick up ma	required to make a return to aterial that was unavailable owing additional charges,	e for collection for reaso		
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip		
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$12.30 (A)		
		Micro-Mini-Can	, ,		
		Drum Bale	\$12.30 (A) \$12.30 (A)		
		Litter Receptacle	\$12.30 (A) \$12.30 (A)		
		Drop Box	\$33.80 (A)		
		Container	\$16.91 (A)		
		Toter, 32 Gallons	\$12.30 (A)		
		Toter, 64 Gallons	\$12.30 (A)		
		Toter, 96 Gallons	\$12.30 (A)		
		Recycling Containers	\$16.91 (A)		
		Luiring the special dispatch provisions of item 160 (ti		ed special	pick ups and or
				ed special	pick ups and or
-	Matthew Thomas, Bu		me rates).		
-	charged for under the	e provisions of item 160 (ti	me rates).	ed special	

**AGENDA DATE:** Apr 27, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

		SUB 4/24	<u>4/07                                    </u>
Tariff No	26		Original Page No. 18
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Ke	ent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
		Item 75 Flat Mont	thly Charges
This rule a	pplies in connection w	vith Items 240, 245, 255, 260,	, and 275.
	eekly service is provi	sessed if computed as follow ded: Multiply the rate times 4.	rs: .33 and then multiply that figure times the number
	very other week servi are times the number		ate times 2.17 and then multiply that
cha a	arge may be assessed a. For weekly service i. If monthly rent of pickups per ii. If monthly rent plus (4.33 time). For every-other week i. If monthly rent pickups per week ii. If monthly rent ii. If monthly rent	d if computed as follows: , each container provided: t is shown: monthly rent plus to week) t is not shown: 1st pickup rate is additional pickup rate times ek service, each container provise shown: monthly rent plus (eek) is not shown: 1st pickup rate is additional pickup rate times additional pickup rate times	e plus (1.17 times additional pickup rate)
•		a Service Analyst	F# D
issue Date:	April 16, 2007	(For Official Us	Effective Date: June 1, 2007 se Only)
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL U</u> SE ONLY Docket: TG-070749

### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Tariff No.	26			5th	Revised Page	No. 19
				<b></b>	. to tiou i ago	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Cor	npanies, Sea Tac Disposal			
		Item 80 - Carry-	out Service, Drive-ins			
	Companies will asses	s the following additional o	charges when customers	s request t	hat company	
	personnel provide Ca where the companies	rrie – out services of can/u vehicle can be driven to w able for public use. Drivewa	inits not placed at the cuvithin 5 feet of the cans/u	urb, the allounits using	ey, or other point improve access	
			1	Rate		1
	Charge for Carry-outs		Residential / Month	Commerc	cial / Unit / Pickup	1
	must be carried out ov 25 feet	s, or micro-mini-cans that ver 5 feet, but not over	\$1.40 (A)	(	\$0.36 (A)	
	For each additional 25 feed, add	5 fees, or fraction of 25	\$1.40 (A)	Ş	\$0.36 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins (	per pickup)	Residential / Month	Rate Commerc	cial / Unit / Pickup	]
	Charge for Drive-ins (	per pickup)			cial / Unit / Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveways	of over 125 feet	\$9.23 (A)		\$1.82 (A)	
		of assessing drive-in fees driveway provides access	-	•	-	
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bu	siness Unit Finance Mana	ger			
Issue Date:	March 16, 2023	/F 200		ctive Date	:	May 1, 2023
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:	D OFFICE (*)	· · ·
					R OFFICIAL	

*ONLY DOCKET:* TG-230190 *AGENDA DATE:* Apr 27, 2023 *EFFECTIVE DATE:* May 1, 2023

#### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Tariff No.	26	4th	Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services, Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal

#### <u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.15 (A)	\$0.07(A)
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.73 (A)	\$0.36 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.73 (A)	\$0.36 (A)

Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager

Issue Date: March 16, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: FOR OFFICIAL USE

ONLY DOCKET: TG-230190

AGENDA DATE: Apr 27, 2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

Tariff No.	26					33rd	Revised Page	No. 21
Company Name/	Dormit Number	Dahamat LTD O	40		·			
Registered Trade		Rabanco LTD G-		nanias Sas Tas Di	anagal			
Registered Trade				panies, Sea Tac D	Rates (continu	ied on nevt na	ane)	
Rates in this item		<u>em 100 100</u>	sideriliai Ger	vice ivioriting	rtates (continu	ded on next pe	<u>ige)</u>	
	,							
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	ide recycling	(where noted	d) and yardwas	ste services (w	here noted) fo	r	
	operty. This inclu							
condominium	ns, etc., where se	rvice is billed	directly to the	e occupant of e	each residentia	ll unit, and/or		
	ed by a local gove							
	d yardwaste servi						nes,	
condominium	ns, and apartment	buildings of I	ess than 4 re	esidential units	, where service	e is billed		
to the proper	ty owner or mana	ger.						
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix .	A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service					
				Organics				
of Containers	Service WG/EOWR	Rate \$16.91	Rate \$10.73	Service Rate				
20 gallon can 1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.91	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A) \$14.90 (A)				
	WG/EOWR			<del>- ' '</del>				
2 Can 3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$41.34 \$60.04	\$10.73 \$10.73	\$14.90 (A) \$14.90 (A)				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$77.63	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A) \$14.90 (A)				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$94.58	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A) \$14.90 (A)				
				· · · ·				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$25.58	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A)				
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$37.77	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A)				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$52.48	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A)				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.58	\$10.73	\$14.90 (A)				
Recycle Only			\$11.72	#40.00 (A)				
Yardwaste Only	FOW Organias	(limited availa	\hilita\ * D	\$19.63 (A)				
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics		ibility) P	ilot Program	ana mata 0			
32 Gal Bear Proc		\$32.84			see note 8			
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$34.20		-	see note 8			
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$53.77	Creme Other M	Inals Carbanas M	see note 8	\\/D=\\/.a.akh.c	) a avalina	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	_	-	-		-		
		EOWR=Every C	iner week Rec	ycling; MR=Montr	lly Recycling; List	otners used by co	mpany:	
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules related to	o recycling pr	oaram are sh	own on nage	23			
Note 2: Descripti								
	on to the recycling					) annlies		
140to 0. III additio	on to the recycling	rates shown	above, a rec	young debit (e	realt) or (ψο.+ο	) applies.		
				Red	vcling rates o	n this page e	expire on: July	31, 2024
					,g	and pargers		,
	(Notes for this ite		ed on next p	age)				
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Ma	rket Analyst						
Jesus Data:	Doomhor 10 00	122				Г# <sub>~ -4</sub>	tivo Doto:	Echruany 1 2004
Issue Date:	December 12, 20	120	/F	or Official Use	Only)	Ellec	tive Date:	February 1, 2024
			(1	or ornorar osc	( ), ( )			
Docket No. TG			Date:		Bv·			
			_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =					

Tariff No.	26			1	4th E	Povisod Dago N	√o. 22
rann No.	26	_			<u>4th</u> F	Revised Page N	10
Company Name Registered Trade	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12	mnanica Cas Tas Dianasal				
rtegistered frau	e ivame(s)	Republic Services, Rabanco Co	ompanies, sea rac disposai				
	<u>lte</u>	em 100 Residential Ser	vice Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from previo	ous page)		
Note 4:		e charged for service req ill be given for partially fill for collection.					
Note 5:	due to circumsta	n automated service routonces outside the control of the than feet <u>/a</u> per cart or toter, per	of the driver, the driver is in order to reach the tru	required to move a	an automa		
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pick	n occasional extra reside cup is:	ntial bag, can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or micro	⊩mini-can		
			Rate per receptacle	$\neg$			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup				
		32-gallon can or unit	\$5.74 (A)				
		Mini-can Micro-minican		4			
		60-gallon toter		+			
		90-gallon toter					
		Bag	\$5.74 (A)				
				4			
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/u area in which the	request no more than one unit. Service will be rende e customer resides. Note eduled pickup day, rates t	ered on the normal sche : If customer requires s	duled pickup day fo ervice to be provide	r the		
Note 8:	month for an unl	ar Proof cart rental fees in ocking charge. Should a w wned cans are subject to a that can be safely manual	customer supply their ov a size maximum equival	n bear cart this fee	still applie		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Ma	arket Analyst					
Issue Date:	November 14, 20	023			Effective	Date:	January 1, 2024
			(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:		-	

#### RECEIVED SEPT 17, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190780

T :// N							- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Tariff No.	26	=				2nd	Revised Page	No	23
Company Name/l	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12	2						
Registered Trade		Republic Services,		anies Sea Tac Dist	nosal				
. rog.o.o.o.a . raao		em 100 Resi				ed on next pa	ae)		
Rates in this item	_						<del></del>		
(1) To solid waste	collection, curbs	ide recyclina (v	vhere noted)	and vardwast	e services (wh	nere noted) for			
. ,	perty. This include		,	•	,	,			
•	s, etc., where ser	•	, .						
(2) When require	ed by a local gove	rnment service	level ordina	nce, solid was	te collection, o	curbside			
, .	l yardwaste servic			,		•	es,		
	s, and apartment	U	ss than 4 res	idential units,	where service	is billed			
to the property	y owner or manag	er.							
Datas balancas			OITY O	E NODMAND	/ DADI/				
Rates below appi	y in the following	service area:	CITYO	F NORMAND	YPARK				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)				+	(R)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
4 Can 5 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	(R) (R)				+	(R) (R)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	(R)				1	(R)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	(R)					(R)		
		` ′					, ,		
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG-E	Every Other We	ek Garbage; MG=	Monthly Garbage	; WR=Weekly Re	cycling		
		EOWR=Every Ot	her Week Recy	cling; MR=Monthly	Recycling; List o	thers used by con	npany:		
Nata 4. Danaminti	/			0	7				
•	on/rules related to		-						
	on/rules related to on to the recycling					nnlies			
Note 4: *** (N)	or to the recycling	rates shown a	bove, a recy	cing acbit (cit	ait) or $\psi$ ma a	ррпоз.			
				Re	ecycling rates	on this page	expire on: <u>7/31</u>	/2020 (C)	
	/NI_++== f==+l=:= :+=			\					
Issued By:	(Notes for this ite Sarah Russell, B	m are continue usiness Unit Fi	nance Mana	iger					
·		_ ,,,		<u> </u>		Ε	ativo Dota:	Δ	. 1 0040
Issue Date:	May 7, 2019		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)	ETTE	ective Date:	Augus	t 1, 2019
		_			_				
Docket No. TG		[	)ate:		By: _				

#### RECEIVED SEPT 17, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190780

trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$_n/a_per card or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Rate per receptacle	Tariff No.	26	_		5th	Revised Page No.	. 24
Super Determined   Super Deter			Rabanco LTD G-12				
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$_n/a_per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:	Registered Trade						
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$_n/a_per card or toter, per pickup.  Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Rate per receptacle		<u>lte</u>	em 100 Residential Servi	ce Monthly Rates (contin	ued from previous page	<u>e)</u>	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card or toter more than	Note 4:	trip. No credit w	ill be given for partially filled				
on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle	Note 5:	due to circumsta cart or toter mor	ances outside the control of e than feet in	the driver, the driver is requorder to reach the truck.	uired to move an autom	nated	
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit (R)   Mini-can   Micro-minican   Go-gallon toter   90-gallon toter   90-gallon toter   8ag   (R)     Mini-can   Micro-minican   Go-gallon toter   90-gallon toter   8ag   (R)     Mini-can   Micro-minican   Go-gallon toter   90-gallon toter   90-gall	Note 6:			ial bag, can, unit, toter, mir	il-can, or micro-mini-ca	n	
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit (R) Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag (R)  Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_n/a_per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019  Effective Date: August 1,  (For Official Use Only)				Data par recenteels			
Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russell, Business			Type of recentacle				
Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag (R)  Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ _n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Issued By: Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: May 7, 2019  Effective Date: August 1,  (For Official Use Only)							
Micro-minican				(1X)			
Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   Sarah Russell, Business							
Solution   Bag   (R)							
Note 7:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ n/a per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Sasued By:  Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  (For Official Use Only)							
Note 7:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  Susued By:  Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager  May 7, 2019  Effective Date: August 1, (For Official Use Only)				(R)			
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   S			zag	(1.1)			
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   S							
\$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.    Sarah Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager   S							
Issue Date: May 7, 2019 Effective Date: August 1,  (For Official Use Only)					-	GI	
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By:	Sarah Russell, E	Business Unit Finance Mana	ager			
	ssue Date:	May 7, 2019			Effecti	ve Date: A	August 1, 2019
Docket No. TG- Date: By				(For Official Use Only)			
50.00.10.10	Docket No. TG		Date:	By:		_	

Tariff No.	26					3	6th	Revised Page	No. 2	25
Company Name/	Dermit Number:	Pahanaa LTD C	10							
Registered Trade				panies, Sea Tac D	ienosal					
registered fraue	, Italiic(3)					s (continued on nex	t page)			
Rates in this item	apply:	<u></u>			,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>pugu/</u>			
condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	roperty. This incl ms, etc., where se ed by a local gove nd yardwaste serv ms, and apartmer rty owner or mana	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment service vice must be p at buildings of ager.	mily dwelling directly to the level ordinates for some controlled	ps, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wa ingle-family d	apartments, m each resident aste collection wellings, duple	obile homes, ial unit, and/or , curbside exes, mobile homes ce is billed	;,			
rates below app	ly in the lenething	corvice area.			пропак	_				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Yardwaste					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics (C)	Organics					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	(64 g cart)	(96 g cart)					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$16.34	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
1 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$23.78	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
2 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$39.89	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
3 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$57.85	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
4 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$77.00	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
5 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$93.80	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$24.61	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$36.43	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$50.55	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
1 Can	MG/EOWR/WYW	\$9.35	\$10.69	\$14.80 (A)	\$18.39 (A)					
Recycle Only			\$11.68	040 47 (4)	<b>*</b> 40.05 ( <b>*</b> )					
Yardwaste Only				\$19.47 (A)	\$19.95 (A)					
32 Gal Bear Proc	f Totor	\$32.84				ann nata 9				
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$34.20				see note 8 see note 8				
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$53.77				see note 8				
			-Every Other W	leek Garbage: M0	S=Monthly Garba	ge; WR=Weekly Recycli	na			
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio	ion/rules related t	o recycling pro	ogram are sł rogram are s	nown on page shown on pag	29. e 30.	others used by company	y:			
Issued By:	(Notes for this ite Maria Easley, Ma	arket Analyst	ed on next p		cycling rates	on this page expi	re on:	July 31, 2024		
Issue Date:	December 12, 20	023		/F			E	ffective Date:	February 1,	2024
				(For Off	icial Use Only	)				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	26	_			11th	Revised Page	e No26	
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Rabanco Co	omnanies. Sea Tac Disposal					
rtogiotorou rruo		em 100 Residential Ser		ontinued from prev	vious pag	<u>e)</u>		
Note 4:		be charged for service rec vill be given for partially fil for collection.						
Note 5:	due to circumsta cart or toter mor	on automated service rout ances outside the control re than feet n/aper cart or toter, per	of the driver, the driver is in order to reach the true	required to move	an auton	nated		
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pic	an occasional extra reside kup is:	ential bag, can, unit, toter	, mini-can, or mic	ro-mini-ca	ın		
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$5.74 (A) \$5.74 (A)					
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/ area in which th	request no more than on unit. Service will be rende e customer resides. Note neduled pickup day, rates	ered on the normal scheen: If customer requires se	duled pickup day f ervice to be provic	for the	er		
Note 8:	month for an un and customer o	ear Proof cart rental fees i locking charge. Should a wned cans are subject to that can be safely manua	customer supply their ov a size maximum equival	n bear cart this fe	ee still app		er	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, M	larket Analyst						
Issue Date:	November 14, 2	2023	(For Official Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 202	24
Docket No. TG-		Date:	,	Ву:		_		

Tariff No.	26		Original Page No. 27	
	Name/Permit Num d Trade Name(s)	nber: Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Ken	t, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal	
	<u> </u>	tem 100 Residential Service M	onthly Rates (continued)	
Curbside	recycling provisio	ns shown on this page apply only i	n the following service area:	
	Service Areas a	s defined in Appendix A, except	the City of Normandy Park {C	
		the recycling program (type of cont e No. 10942 of King County.	ainers, frequency, etc.). Program provided	
	Disposal include		Containers to be supplied by Sea Tac yclables and an 18 gallon container bles in approved containers.	
	The charge for re	cycle service is mandatory.		
Special ru	iles related tor recy	cling program:		
Issued By	r: Mark E. Gregg, D	District Service Analyst		1
Issue Date	e: April 16, 2007	(For Official Use	Effective Date: June 1, 2007	4
Dockst N	o TC	·		
DOCKET NO	o. TG	Date:	By: FOR OFFICIAL US	SE ONLY

#### RECEIVED NOV. 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072214

Tariff No.	26	2nd Revised Page No. 28
	/ Name/Pern ed Trade Nar	nit Number Rabanco LTD G-12 ne(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
		Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued)
Yardwas	te provisions	shown on this page apply only in the following service area:
	Service A	eas as defined in Appendix A, except the City of Normandy Parl
<u>Description</u>	on of Yardwa	aste Program
	Yardwaste	shall be picked up every-other-week from March to November inclusive. shall be picked up every-other-week{C} during December, January and February. may furnish their own container or may rent containers from Sea Tac Disposal.
	or 3 lifts pe	the monthly subscription price are a maximum of 3 containers (up to 96 gallons per container r pickup. Any containers/boxes, etc exceeding the 3 containers/lifts limitation will at the per unit extras charge price listed in Item 100 page 2 Note 6 (each unit is a 32 valent).
		ck-up charge to occasional yardwaste customers who do not subscribe to regular all be \$5.17 for the first unit. Additional units, limited to nine, shall be \$1.00 each.
Special To	ules relateu i	or yardwaste program:
Issued By	∕:Mark E. Gı	egg, District Service Analyst
Issue Dat	te: Novembe	
		(For Official Use Only)
Docket N	o. TG	Date: By: By:
		Agenda Date: L

Agenda Date: Dec. 27, 2007 Effective Date: Jan. 1, 2008

Tariff No.	26		Original Page No. 29	
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)		abanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal	
	<u>ltem</u>	100 Residential Service Month	aly Rates (continued)	
Curbside ı	recycling provisions sl	nown on this page apply only in the	e following service area:	
	Service Areas as def	fined in Appendix B{C}		
		ecycling program (type of containe . 10942 of King County.	rs, frequency, etc.). Program provided	
	area. Each customer	n of recyclable materials is provide is provided with appropriate carts carts or bins distributed.	ed to all customers in the service or bins and directions and schedules	
	Special rules related t	o recycling programs:		
	-	mers may obtain a current listing of	vard debris, or other non-accepable f acceptable recyclables and	
	The charge for recycle	e service is mandatory.		
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	et Service Analyst		
Issue Date	: April 16, 2007	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: June 1, 2007	1
Docket No.	. TG		By: <del>FOR OFFICIAL U</del> S	E OM
				L ONL

Tariff No.	26	Original Page No. 30	
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal	
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued)	
Yardwaste	provisions shown on	his page apply only in the following service area:	
	Service Areas as de	ined in Appendix B{C}	
<u>Descriptior</u>	n of Yardwaste Progra	<u>n</u>	
	described in Appendix	a sign-up program that is provided to most customers in the area B every week from March to November, then every other week from Customers who sign up for this program will be provided with either	
	Special rules related t	o Yardwaste program:	
		in plastic bags. Pick-up will be refused if container contains any trash. Customers may obtain a current listing of acceptable yard debris	
<u></u>			
	Mark E. Gregg, Distric		
Issue Date	: April 16, 2007	Effective Date: June 1, 2007 (For Official Use Only)	-
		Date: By: <del>FOR OFFICIAL U</del>	

Tariff No.		26						34th	Revised P	age No.	31
Company Name/l Registered Trade		er:		Rabanco LTD G-1: Republic Services	2 , Rabanco Compani	es, Sea Tac Dispo	sal				
			<u>Item </u>	105 Multi-faı	mily Service - F	Rates per Cont	ainer				
Service Area: <b>Un</b> i	incorporated	d King County	,								
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	20 Gallon	32 Gallott	04 Gallon	90 Gallon	1 Talu	1.5 Talu	Z Talu	3 Talu	4 Talu	0 Talu	o raiu
First Pick-up	\$7.40 (A)	\$7.73 (A)	\$12.77 (A)	\$16.96 (A)	\$34.85 (A)	\$48.04 (A)	\$62.86 (A)	\$89.56 (A)	\$126.38 (A)	\$172.76 (A)	\$228.86 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$7.40 (A)	` '	\$12.77 (A)	\$16.96 (A)	\$34.85 (A)	\$48.04 (A)	\$62.86 (A)	\$89.56 (A)	\$126.38 (A)		\$228.86 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$8.20 (A)	\$8.36 (A)	\$12.38 (A)	\$17.01 (A)	\$38.34 (A)	\$51.62 (A)	\$68.24 (A)	\$96.74 (A)	\$126.39 (A)		\$243.74 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$0.74	\$0.74	\$2.24	\$2.24	\$10.49	\$12.73	\$14.22	\$17.97	\$20.59	\$29.96	\$35.19
monthly real	Ψ0	Ψ0	Ų2.2·	ŲZ.Z.	ψ.σσ	Ų.Z 0	<b>V22</b>	<b>\$11.01</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	Ψ20.00	ψουο
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$52.54	\$52.54	\$52.54	\$52.54	\$52.54	\$52.54	\$52.54
Pickup Rate					\$38.34 (A)	\$51.62 (A)	\$68.24 (A)	\$96.74 (A)	\$126.39 (A)	\$183.51 (A)	\$243.74 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.44	\$4.42
Ttonk i or buy					<b>V</b> 1.00	ψσσ	<b>V</b> 1.00	<b>V</b> 1.00	<b>\$1.00</b>	Ψ0	¥ 11.12
Note 1:		Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$9.04	per yard for re	cvclina service	es.				
					am are shown						
Note 2:					ste is \$ n/a. D		s related to				
			gram are show			•					
Note 3:		Recycling (cre	edit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: (\$	0.21) (A) per y	ard.					
Note 4:					uested even if f		picked up on	а			
					artially filled ca						
		fails to set rec	eptacles out fo	r collection.	•		· ·				
Note 5:		The charge for	r an occasiona	ıl extra resider	ntial can, unit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini	-can on a			
		regular pickup	is:								
				Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup			Type of	receptacle	Per p	oickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$7.67 (A)	-			90-gallon toter	r	n/a	·
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car	n	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter	r	n/a				Other:			
Note 6:					pickup per mo						
		Add'l Pick-up i	rate per can/ur	nit. Service wi	Il be rendered	on the normal	scheduled pic	kup day for the	9		
					If customer re	•	to be provide	d on other			
					or special pickı						
Note 7:					ate for the first			oickup must			
Note 8:		be the same.	If rent is not sh	nown, it is to b	e included in th	ne rate for the	first pickup.				
A i - l - l		l /li-lll-i		-4- \							
Accessorial charg						iale un fan ana			-t		
						nck up for ope	ning, uniockin	g, or closing g	ates, or moving		
		ODSITUCTIONS II	n order to pick	up soliu wasie	;.						
						Recycling rate	es on this pag	ge expire on:	July 31, 2024		
Issued By:		Maria Easlev.	Market Analys	t							
•		November 14,	•						Effective Detai	1.	anuary 1 2004
Issue Date:		November 14,	, 2023		(For Officia	I Use Only)			Effective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2024
					_						
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No26	50 <b>2 1/2</b> .	Original Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		nt, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
<u>Item</u>	105 Multi-family Service N	Monthly Rates (continued)
Curbside recycling provisions sl	nown on this page apply only i	n the following service area:
Following is a description of the rein accordance with Ordinance No		ainers, frequency, etc.). Program provided
Disposal include a 96		Containers to be supplied by Sea Tac syclables and an 18 gallon container bles in approved containers.
Special rules related tor recycling	program:	
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Analyst	
Issue Date: April 16, 2007	(For Official Use	Effective Date: June 1, 2007
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> O

Docket: TG-070749
Agenda Date: June 27, 2007
Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Tariff No26	Original Page No.	. 33
Company Name/Permit Number: Raba Registered Trade Name(s) Allie	anco LTD G-12 d Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac	Disposal
Item 105	- Multi-family Service Monthly Rates (continued)	
Yardwaste provisions shown on this pa	age apply only in the following service area:	
	aste program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program of (name of County or	
Special rules related tor yardwaste prog	gram:	
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Serv		
Issue Date: April 16, 2007	Effective Date: Ju (For Official Use Only)	ne 1, 2007
Docket No. TG	Date: By: _FOR O	PETICIAL USE (
		Docket: TG-0

Docket: TG-070749

Agenda Date: June 27, 2007

Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Item 106 — Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Unincorporated King County								
Registered Trade Name(s)    Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Ustoner-owned container) MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Unincorporated King County	Tariff No.	26				33rd	Revised Page No. 34	
Item 106 — Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Unincorporated King County				omnanias Saa Tac Disnosal				
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Unincorporated King County  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container	registered	rrade rvanie(3)	Republic Services, Rabarico Co	ompanies, Sea Tac Disposai				
Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Unincorporated King County  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container			<u>Item 106 Co</u>	ontainer Service Dur	mped in Company	<u>/'s Vehicle</u>		
Service Area: Unincorporated King County  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container			•	•	,	LTI-FAMILY		
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container			R	tates stated per contai	ner, per pickup			
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container	Sarvica Ara	a: Unincornorated Ki	ing County					
Size or Type of Container	OCIVICE AIC	a. Omnoorporated N	ing county					
Permanent Service   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Each Additional Pickup   \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Special Pickups   \$428.51 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Special Pickups   \$428.51 (A) \$554.96 (A) \$523.82 (A) \$717.72 (A)   Temporary Service	NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ply to compactors with co	mpaction ratios of up t	to 3.5 to 1.			
Permanent Service   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Each Additional Pickup   \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Special Pickups   \$428.51 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A)   Special Pickups   \$428.51 (A) \$554.96 (A) \$523.82 (A) \$717.72 (A)   Temporary Service								
Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Pickup  Each Additional Pickup  \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A) \$962.73 (A) \$962.61 Pickups  \$428.51 (A) \$542.96 (A) \$623.52 (A) \$717.72 (A) \$717.				lov.			lov.	_
First Pickup				3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Additional Pickup \$377.78 (A) \$471.03 (A) \$543.93 (A) \$642.73 (A) \$9etal Pickups \$428.51 (A) \$542.96 (A) \$623.82 (A) \$717.72 (A) \$717			+ + -	\$377.78.(Δ)	\$471 Ω3 (Δ)	\$5//3 Q3 (Δ)	\$642.73 (Δ)	
Special Pickups   \$428.51 (A) \$542.96 (A) \$623.82 (A) \$717.72 (A)   Temporary Service		•				. ,		
Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if ever containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>								
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>			1	, , ,	. , , ,	. ,	, , ,	!
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>	Initial Deli	ivery						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>								
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$9.04 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; per yard.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua</credit>	Rent Per	Month						
A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2024  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua	Note 3:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi	edit will be given for partial of the rate fits not shown, it is to be include \$9.04 per	Illy-filled containers.  for the first pickup and cluded in the rate for the sard for recycling services.	each additional p ne first pickup.			
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: Janua	Accessorial	A gate obstruction cha	arge of \$2.10 will be asse	,	pening, unlocking	յ, or closing gate։	s, or moving	
Issue Date: November 14, 2023 Effective Date: Janua				Recycl	ing rates on this	page expire on	:July 31, 2024	1
Issue Date: November 14, 2023 Effective Date: Janua	Issued Bv	Maria Faslev Market	Analyst					
		Lasioj, markot						
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	November 14, 2023				Effective Date	. J	anuary 1, 2024
				(For Official Use	e Only)			
Docket No. TC	Docket Na 7	TC	Data		Dv.			
Docket No. TG Date: By:	DOCKEL INO.	10	Date:		Бу	<del></del>		

Tariff No.	26					32nd	Revised Page No. 35	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-1		iles, Sea Tac Disposal	ı			
rtogiotorou	Trado Harrio(o)	Tropublio Cel Vioco	, rabanco Compai	100, 000 100 210 210 2000	•			
			acted Material		mped in Compar ed container) - Ml iner, per pickup			
O								
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ing County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	olv to compacto	rs with compa	ction ratios betwe	een 3.5 to 1 and 5	5 to 1		
		,						
					Size or Type of	Container		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)							
First Pick	•	\$210.71 (A)	\$343.21 (A)	\$452.00 (A)	\$572.96 (A)	\$661.31 (A)	\$762.70 (A)	
	litional Pickup	\$210.71 (A)	\$343.21 (A)	\$452.00 (A)	\$572.96 (A)	\$661.31 (A)	\$762.70 (A)	
Special P		\$210.71 (A)	\$343.21 (A)	\$452.00 (A)	\$572.96 (A)	\$661.31 (A)	\$762.70 (A)	
Temporary					1	1	<u></u>	1
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day							
Rent Per								
Kentrei	MOHUI				1			1
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>If rent is shown, it is item include \$</th><th>, the rate for th is to be include \$9.04 per yard</th><th>e first pickup and ed in the rate for the formal the rate for the formal the</th><th>the first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	If rent is shown, it is item include \$	, the rate for th is to be include \$9.04 per yard	e first pickup and ed in the rate for the formal the rate for the formal the	the first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$2.10 w	ill be assessed	d per pick up for o	opening, unlockin	g, or closing gate	s, or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on	: July 31, 2024	ı
						-		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	November 14, 2023					Effective Date	: J	anuary 1, 2024
				(For Official Us	se Only)			
Docket No	TG-	П	)ate:		Bv:			
_ 5556110.								

Tariff No.	26	21st Revised Page No. 36						
, ,	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services,	Rabanco Companies	, Sea Tac Disposal				
	Non	Item 1 -Compacted Ma	terial (Company		,		IERS	
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Kii	ng County						
				Si	ze or Type of C	ontainer		
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$53.91	\$65.89	\$77.88	\$92.86	\$104.84	\$127.30	\$127.30
First Picku		\$236.22	\$254.07	\$271.93	\$289.79	\$307.63	\$343.36	\$343.36
Special Pi	tional Pickup	\$236.22 \$236.22	\$254.07 \$254.07	\$271.93 \$271.93	\$289.79 \$289.79	\$307.63 \$307.63	\$343.36 \$343.36	\$343.36 \$343.36
Temporary		φ230.22	\$254.07	φ2/1.93	\$209.19	φ307.03	φ343.30	φ343.30
Initial Deliv		\$127.61	\$127.61	\$127.61	\$127.61	\$127.61	\$127.61	\$127.61
Pickup Ra		\$245.23	\$263.08	\$280.93	\$298.79	\$316.65	\$352.36	\$352.36
	Calendar Day	\$4.79	\$4.79	\$4.79	\$4.79	\$5.23	\$5.61	\$5.61
Rent Per N		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling debit/ <credit ***<="" contained="" in="" rates="" th="" this=""><th>t service, or unliained by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop le rate for the firs is to be included to (if applicable)</th><th>ess putrescibles mer for a full mo charges will be cox is retained for pickup and eat in the rate for the cox is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; (A)</th><th>are involved. onth and no pic assessed for pi or only a portio ch additional pi he first pickup.  per yard.</th><th>kups are ordere ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th</th><th>d, the rental</th><th></th><th></th></credit>	t service, or unliained by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop le rate for the firs is to be included to (if applicable)	ess putrescibles mer for a full mo charges will be cox is retained for pickup and eat in the rate for the cox is: <\$0.74> (A)	are involved. onth and no pic assessed for pi or only a portio ch additional pi he first pickup.  per yard.	kups are ordere ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th	d, the rental		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.05/mo A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order to	o./locking device arge of \$2.10 wil	l be assessed p				ates, or moving  July 31, 2024	ı (C)
ssued Bv:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Division C	Controller					
ssue Date:	June 2, 2023		(Fo	r Official Use C	nly)	Effective Date:		August 1, 2023
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	ГG	Da			-,			

Tariff No.								
raili ivo.	26					22nd	Revised Page	e No. 37
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12					
	Trade Name(s)			Companies S	ea Tac Disposa	al		
rtogiotorou	Trado Hamo(o)	rtopublio corv	1000, Rabanoo	Companico, C	oa rao Biopool			
		<u>ltem 110 -</u>	- Drop Box Sei	vice To Disp	osal Site and F	<u>Return</u>		
	Comp	pacted Material				Y CUSTOMER	RS	
			Rates stated	per drop box, p	er pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
	•							
				1	or Type of Co	ntainer	_	_
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku		\$366.69	\$429.18	\$491.67	\$554.17	\$616.65	\$679.15	\$741.64
	itional Pickup	\$366.69	\$429.18	\$491.67	\$554.17	\$616.65	\$679.15	\$741.64
Temporary		Φ.	10	Ιφ	Τφ	To.	Īφ	Īφ
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3:	to the disposal site. I mile. Mileage harge							
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <creek \$10.05="" (lide="" ****="" a="" assessed="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" is<="" lock="" m="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" the=""><th>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include sis, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 wi</th><th>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)</th><th>duled, once a mode or unless putal) per yard.  for recycling so</th><th>utrescibles are i</th><th>nvolved.</th><th>g gates, or</th><th>-</th></creek>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include sis, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 wi	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)	duled, once a mode or unless putal) per yard.  for recycling so	utrescibles are i	nvolved.	g gates, or	-
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	government ordinance Recycling debit/ <creat \$10.05="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" ch<="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" lock="" m="" obstruction="" rates="" rental="" td="" the=""><td>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include sis, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 wi</td><td>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)</td><td>duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so</td><td>utrescibles are i</td><td>nvolved. cking, or closin</td><td>g gates, or :: <b>July 31, 202</b>4</td><td><u>-</u> <u>-</u></td></creat>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include sis, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 wi	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)	duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so	utrescibles are i	nvolved. cking, or closin	g gates, or :: <b>July 31, 202</b> 4	<u>-</u> <u>-</u>
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	government ordinance Recycling debit/ <creat \$10.05="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" ch<="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" lock="" m="" obstruction="" rates="" rental="" td="" the=""><td>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)</td><td>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.) e ill be assessed up solid waste.</td><td>duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so</td><td>utrescibles are i</td><td>nvolved. cking, or closin</td><td></td><td><u>-</u></td></creat>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.) e ill be assessed up solid waste.	duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so	utrescibles are i	nvolved. cking, or closin		<u>-</u>
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	government ordinance Recycling debit/ <cree \$10.05="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" che="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" m="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" td="" the=""><td>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)</td><td>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.) e ill be assessed up solid waste.</td><td>duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so</td><td>r opening, unloc</td><td>nvolved. cking, or closin</td><td>i: July 31, 2024</td><td>- <u>I_(C)</u> August 1, 2023</td></cree>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.) e ill be assessed up solid waste.	duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so	r opening, unloc	nvolved. cking, or closin	i: July 31, 2024	- <u>I_(C)</u> August 1, 2023
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	government ordinance Recycling debit/ <cree \$10.05="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" che="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" m="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" td="" the=""><td>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)</td><td>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)  e ill be assessed up solid waste.  Controller</td><td>duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so</td><td>r opening, unloc</td><td>cking, or closin</td><td>i: July 31, 2024</td><td> ,</td></cree>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unlocking to pick unlocking device items.)	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)  e ill be assessed up solid waste.  Controller	duled, once a mode or unless puth A) per yard.  for recycling so	r opening, unloc	cking, or closin	i: July 31, 2024	,
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	government ordinance Recycling debit/ <cree \$10.05="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" che="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" m="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" td="" the=""><td>s defined as no lives require more dit&gt; (if applicable is item include is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unional sistant Division is</td><td>ess than sched frequent service) is: &lt;\$0.74&gt; ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)  e ill be assessed up solid waste.  Controller</td><td>luled, once a mode or unless put A) per yard.  for recycling so  per pick up for  Recycling</td><td>r opening, unloc</td><td>cking, or closing age expire on Effective Date</td><td>: July 31, 2024</td><td> ,</td></cree>	s defined as no lives require more dit> (if applicable is item include is item include is, unlocking, unlocking device large of \$2.10 with order to pick unional sistant Division is	ess than sched frequent service) is: <\$0.74> ( \$6.73 per yard latching, etc.)  e ill be assessed up solid waste.  Controller	luled, once a mode or unless put A) per yard.  for recycling so  per pick up for  Recycling	r opening, unloc	cking, or closing age expire on Effective Date	: July 31, 2024	,

#### Received Nov 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230952

Tariff No. 26			9th	Revised Page No. 38
Company Name/Permi	t Number: Rabanco LTD	G-12		
Registered Trade Nam		ces, Rabanco Companies, Sea	Tac Disposal	
<u> </u>		•	·	
	Item 1	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>	
Special Trips: Time rat	es in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply.			
rtegulai rteute. The le	nowing rates appry.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$24.85 (A)	\$24.85 (A)	\$32.60 (A)	\$1.41
Loose material	. , ,	. ,	. ,	·
(customer load)				
Loose material	Φ04.05.(Δ)	#04.0F (A)	#00.00 (A)	<b>04.44</b>
(company load)	\$24.85 (A)	\$24.85 (A)	\$32.60 (A)	\$1.41
Issued By: Maria Easle	ey, Market Analyst			
Issue Date: November	14 2022		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
ISSUE DAIE, NOVEITIBEI	1 <del>7</del> , 2020	(For Official Use Only)		January 1, 2024
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No. <u>26</u>			5th	Revised Page No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12			
	Republic Services, Rabanco Com	nanies Sea Tac Disposal		
- regional result (c)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>		-
	<u>Item 160</u>	Time Rates		
Mhan time vetee annly				
When time rates apply.				
Time rates named in this item apply:				
(a) When material must be taken to a			data a ale a della a	d a sanda a dua
(b) When a company's equipment mu		-		
to no disability, fault, or negligeno	e on the part of the comp	any. Actual waiting tin	ne or time take	n in returning
to the site will be charged for; or		alicina i anciologia a de ancio		ett matamita
(c) When a customer orders a single,	special, or emergency pi	ckup, or when other it	ems in this tar	iii reier to
this item.				
How rates are recorded and share	ad			
How rates are recorded and charge Time must be recorded and charged		of 15 minutes. Time	rataa annly far	the period
•				•
from the time the company's vehicle I				_
interruptions. An interruption is a situation of the customer. Ex				
and similar occurrences.	amples include. Conee bit	eaks, lulich breaks, bi	eakuowii oi ed	aupment,
and similar occurrences.				
Disposal fees in addition to time ra	otos			
Item 230 disposal fees for the specific		sed will apply in addit	ion to time rate	<u>es</u>
	o anopodan dito di nadimiy a			
		Rate Per Hour		<u>-</u>
	Truck &	Each Extra Person	Minimum	
Type of Equpment Ordere	ed Driver	Lacii Extra i Cisoni	Charge	_
Single rear drive axle:				<u>-</u>
Non-packer truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	]
Packer truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	
Drop box truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	
Tandem rear drive axle:				_
Non-packer truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	1
Packer truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	]
Drop box truck	\$112.99 (A)	\$52.72 (A)	\$112.99 (A)	]
Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Busine	ss Unit Finance Manager			
Janua Data Marah 40, 0000		_	······································	M 4 000
Issue Date March 16, 2023	(For Official		ffective Date:	May 1, 2023
	(FOI OIIICIA	i Use Utily)		
Docket No. TG-	Date:		Bv:	

## RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749 SUB 4/24/07

		SUB 4/24/	J'/
Tariff No	26		Original Page No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent	, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
	<u>ltem</u>	200 Containers and/or Drop	Boxes General Rules
listed in this	s tariff. If a customer	requests a container or drop be the requested size within 7 days	containers and drop boxes for which rates are ox of a size listed in the company's tariff, and ays of the customer request, the customer must
or drop box	(and that size is liste (es, sufficient to meet	ed in the company's tariff), the c	ny cannot provide the requested-sized container company must provide alternate-sized containers ed by the customer, at the same rates as would
-		-	npany provides alternate-sized drop boxes, the resulting from the use of the alternate drop
•	•	ners and/or drop boxes. Full container or drop box at pickup	pickup and rental rates apply regardless of the time.
	compacted materials before its pickup by	•	al apply only when the material has been
		•	npany's packer truck is subject to the rates for pacted later in the packer truck.
(a) If a temporary s (b) If a box for mor period the c (c) If a permanent	a customer requests a service rates. a temporary service c re than 90 days, perm customer retains the a customer requests a rates. If that custom	ustomer notifies the company the nanent service rates will be assuce that the container or drop box. It is container or drop box for more er cancels service before the elements.	than 90 days, the customer will be billed at hat it has decided to retain the container or drop essed from the 91st day until the end of the than 90 days, the customer will be billed under and of the 90-day period, the company may not e customer at the time service was requested
legued Pyr. A	Лаrk E. Gregg, Distric	yt Sanyiga Apalyat	
·	April 16, 2007	. Corvido / Maryot	Effective Date: June 1, 2007
icodo Date.	7.pm 10, 2001	(For Official Use 0	
Docket No. 7	TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> Docket: TG-0

Docket: TG-070749

Agenda Date: June 27, 2007

Effective Date: July 1, 2007

### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

ariff No.	26				6th	Revised Page No. 4	11
	ame/Permit Numb Frade Name(s)		inco LTD G-12 iblic Services, Rabanco Comp	panies. Sea Tac Disposal			
<u> </u>	, ,						
	<u>Ite</u>	m 205 - Ro	oll-out Charges - Conta	iner, Automated Ca	rts, and Tot	<u>ters</u>	
	circumstances of	utside the	The company will assessing control of the driver, the truck. The charge	e driver is required t	to move a c		
	\$3.3	3 (A) Per	Container Per Pickup				
sued By:	Matthew Thomas	s, Business	s Unit Finance Manage	 er			
			· ·		ootivo Dete		1 000
sue Date:	March 16, 2023		(For Official		ective Date	. iviay	1, 2023
				• /	FOI	R OFFICIAL USE	
ocket No. 7	ГG		Date:			L <b>Y DOCKET:</b> TG-2	• • • • •

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

## RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749 SUB 4/24/07

		SUB 4/24/07		
Tariff No. 26	-		Original P	age No. 42
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam	it Number: Rabanco L		anca Companios & S	oa Tae Dienosal
Registered Trade Nam		te Services of Kent, Rab		
	Item 207 Excess We	eight Rejection of Load	d, Charges to Transpo	<u>irt</u>
reasonable inspection: (1) Appear (2) Would ( (3) Would ( (4) Would (	to be overloaded.  cause applicable vehicle cause the company to vehicle cause the company to the company to vehicle impact or other.	up of any container, stat e load limitations to be e riolate load limitations or nerwise damage road su	exceeded; result in unsafe vehic rface integrity.	cle operation; and/or
' '	is tariff, the following ma	aximum weights apply (	containers exceding th	nese weights
will not be picked up):		ı	T (0: (	1 14 1 14 14
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart 64 Gallon Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	_	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
	150			
96 Gallon Cart	200	_		
		_		
		_		
		_		
		l <u>L</u>		
limits stated above, is		orted. If the container, and fill line, or the top is urnal charges will apply:		
Type/Size of			Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Mark E. Gr	egg, District Service An	nalyst		
Issue Date: April 16, 2	2007		Effective D	Pate: June 1, 2007
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By: <u>_</u>	OR OFFICIAL USE O Docket: TG-07
				DUCKEL TU-U

Agenda Date: June 27, 2007 Effective Date: July 1, 2007

#### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Γariff No.	26				5th	Revised Page	No. 43
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12	hanas Campanias (	en Ton Diamond			
registered		Republic Services, Ra					
	Item 2	210 - Washing and	Sanitizing Conta	ainers and/or D	Orop Boxes		
	Upon customer requestion following rates:	est, the company w	ill provide washi	ng and sanitizi	ing services	at the	
	Type of Service Provi	ided	F	Per Yard	Minimu	ım Charge	
	Washing		9	S2.78 (A)		6.67 (A)	
	Steam Cleaning			62.78 (A)		6.67 (A)	
	Sanitizing			S1.62 (A)	·	· /	
			,	(- 1)			
			•				
sued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bu	siness Unit Finance	e Manager				
	March 16, 2023			<b>⊏</b> 44	fective Date	. N.	ay 1, 2023
boue Dale.	IVIAIUII 10, 2023	/ -	or Official Usa O		iective Date	. IV	ay 1, 2023
		(F0	or Official Use O	riiy)			
					FOR C	<b>PEFICIAL US</b>	E
ocket No.	TG	Date	e:		By NI V	<b>DOCKET:</b> TG	_230100
					- · <del>UIVL I</del>	DUCKET. IU	-230190

**AGENDA DATE:** Apr 27, 2023 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** May 1, 2023

Tariff No. <u>26</u>			12th	Revised Page No. 44
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Republic Services, Rabanco C	ompanies, Sea Tac Disposal		
	<u>Item 230</u>	Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when o	ther items in the tariff spe	cifically refer to this iten	٦.	
Disposal site (name	or location)	Type of Material		Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and		Garbage	\$183.71 (	A) per ton
King County transfer stations and		Special Waste		A) per ton
		'	, , , , ,	7 1
State whether fees are per yard, p appliances, asbestos, etc.) or spe	-	•		`
sheets as necessary.	siai conditions at each sp	ecilic disposal site. Atte	or additions	ai
Silects as fiecessary.				
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market	Analyst			
Issue Date: November 14, 2023		Ff	fective Date	: January 1, 2024
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)		. January 1, 2027
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:	

#### Received Nov 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230952

Tariff No.	26								15th	Revised Page	e No. 45
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G	.19								1
	Frade Name(s)		s, Rabanco Com	nanies. Sea Tac [	Disposal						1
109.010.0	11440	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	, rasans c	parines, esa	Jiopesa.						
	<u>Ite</u>	em 240 Cont	ai <u>ner Service</u>	Dumped ir	n <u>Company's</u>	Vehicle					
		Non-compa	cted Material	(Company-o	wned contain	er)					
		Rat	es stated per	container, pe	er pickup						1
Service Are	ea: As defined in app	endices A an	d B.								
					or Type of Cor						
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$0.69	\$2.07	\$2.07	\$9.68	\$11.75	\$13.13	\$16.59	\$19.01	\$27.66	\$32.49
First Pick	<u> </u>	\$6.79 (A)	\$11.14 (A)	. ,	\$29.85 (A)	\$40.54 (A)	\$52.87 (A)		\$106.39 (A)		\$188.88 (A)
	litional Pickup	\$6.79 (A)	\$11.14 (A)		. ,	\$40.54 (A)	\$52.87 (A)			\$142.76 (A)	\$188.88 (A)
Special Pi		\$7.59 (A)	\$10.78 (A)	\$14.62 (A)	\$33.33 (A)	\$44.13 (A)	\$58.26 (A)	\$81.72 (A)	\$106.39 (A)	\$153.51 (A)	\$203.74 (A)
Temporary						D 0.44	ΦEO 44	ΦEO 44	ΦEO 44		ФEО 44
Initial Deli					\$52.41	\$52.41	\$52.41	\$52.41	\$52.41 \$106.39 (A)	\$52.41	\$52.41 \$203.74 (A)
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day				\$33.33 (A) \$1.50	\$44.13 (A) \$1.50	\$58.26 (A) \$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
Rent Per					\$9.68	\$1.75	\$13.13	\$16.59	\$1.50	\$27.66	\$32.49
					T	<del>+ · · · ·</del>	7.7	T	T	, <del>, </del>	7
Note 2:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ι	unlatching, etc	o.)							
	Lock rental \$10.05/m	o./locking dev	ice								
	A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs				up for opening	յ, unlocking, c	or closing				
ssued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst									
,	,	,									
ssue Date:	November 14, 2023							Ef	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2024
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)	,						

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Size or Type of Container										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle   Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Includes Commercial Can Service   Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Includes Commercial Can Service   Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No.	26					13th	Revised Pa	age No. 46	
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle   Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Includes Commercial Can Service   Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Includes Commercial Can Service   Rates stated per container, per pickup	Company N	ame/Permit Number	Rahanco I TD G-	12						
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle					ies, Sea Tac Dispo	sal				
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: As defined in appendices A and B.    Size or Type of Container		,	·		•					
Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: As defined in appendices A and B.    Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   32 gal can   64 Galion Cart   96 Galion Cart										
Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: As defined in appendices A and B.    Permanent Service   32 gal can   64 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   97 Gallon Cart   9			Non-cor				ner)			
Service Area: As defined in appendices A and B.    Size or Type of Container				_	_					
Size or Type of Container				Rates stated pe	er container, pe	er pickup				
Permanent Service   32 gair cam   64 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   97 Gallon Cart   97 Gallon Cart   98 G	Service Are	a: As defined in app	endices A and	В.						
Permanent Service   32 gair cam   64 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   96 Gallon Cart   97 Gallon Cart   97 Gallon Cart   98 G					Size	or Type of Co	ntainer			
First Pickup  \$6.84 (A) \$11.13 (A) \$14.72 (A)	Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart			1			
Each Additional Pickup \$6.84 (A) \$11.13 (A) \$14.72 (A)   Special Pickups \$8.06 (A) \$11.93 (A) \$16.33 (A)   Monthly Rent   Temporary Service   Pickup Rate   Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2023				+						
Special Pickups										
Monthly Rent Temporary Service Pickup Rate  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: January 1, 2  (For Official Use Only)		·								
Temporary Service Pickup Rate  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: January 1, 2			7 212 (1.)	7	<del>- +</del>					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: January 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)							-1	-		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$2.10 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst  Issue Date: November 14, 2023  Effective Date: January 1, 2										
Issue Date: November 14, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2  (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch	rged for service dit will be giver s, unlocking, ur arge of \$2.10 v	e requested, even n for partially-fill nlatching, etc.)	en if fewer con ed containers. I per pick up fo	tainers are se	erviced on a	sing gates, o	r	
I JOCKET NO. 115. BAY.	Issue Date:	November 14, 2023			•				January 1, 2	2024
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No.	10	L	Jaie		ву:				

Tariff No26				14th	Revised Page	No. 47
Company Name/Permit Number:	: Rabanco LTD G-12					
Registered Trade Name(s)	Republic Services, Rabanco Comp	panies, Sea Tac Disposa	l			
	Itam 255 Container C	Pantias Dumpadi	in Componylo V	obiolo		
	Item 255 Container S	erial (Customer-ow		<u>enicie</u>		
		ed per container, p				
		, , , , ,				
Service Area: As defined in ap	pendices A and B.					
NOTE: The rates on this page a	ipply to compactors with comp	paction ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
		Size	or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent Service	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		o rara	. raid	o rara	o rara	
First Pickup		\$325.28 (A)	\$401.04 (A)	\$456.44 (A)	\$537.76 (A)	
Each Additional Pickup		\$325.28 (A)	\$401.04 (A)	\$456.44 (A)	\$537.76 (A)	
Special Pickups		\$377.02 (A)	\$472.96 (A)	\$536.34 (A)	\$612.75 (A)	
Temporary Service			Γ			
Initial Delivery						
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	<del>                                      </del>					1
Rent Per Month						
IVEHILE EL MOHUI						ļ
Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If ren  Accessorial charges assessed (I	eredit will be given for partially  If rent is shown, the rate for at is not shown, it is to be included its not shown, it is to be included its, unlocking, unlatching, etc. charge of \$2.10 will be assess in order to pick up solid was	the first pickup and ided in the rate for c.)	the first pickup.		gates, or	
ssued By: Maria Easley, Mark	•			Effective Date:		onuon, 1, 2024
ssue Date: November 14, 2023	<u> </u>	or Official Use Only		Effective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2024
	( / (	on Onicial OSE Office	,			
Docket No. TG	Date:		Bv:			
	25.5.		J ·		_	

Tariff No.	26						Revised Page	No. 49
Tariii NO.						1441	Neviseu rage	110. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services,		ies, Sea Tac Dispos	sal			
		Item 255 C	ontainer Servic	ce Dumped i	n Company's V	ehicle		
				(Customer-ow		CHIOIC		
		F	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	er pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in appo	endices A and	B.					
0011100740	а. 7.6 астоа т арр							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios betw	een 3.5 to 1 ar	nd 5 to 1		
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard		5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$185.71 (A)	\$293.23 (A)	\$377.02 (A)	\$472.96 (A)	\$536.34 (A)	\$612.75 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$185.71 (A)	\$293.23 (A)	\$377.02 (A)	\$472.96 (A)	\$536.34 (A)	\$612.75 (A)	
Special Pi		\$185.71 (A)	\$293.23 (A)	\$377.02 (A)	\$472.96 (A)	\$536.34 (A)	\$612.75 (A)	
Temporary		-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	1
Initial Deli	-	+						
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day	+						
Rent Per I								
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction charmoving obstructions in	ent requires mon ged for service dit will be given f rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl	re frequent ser requested, eve for partially-fille the rate for the s to be included latching, etc.)	vice or unless pen if fewer cont ed containers. e first pickup and in the rate for	putrescibles are ainers are serv ad each addition the first pickup	e involved. iced on a nal pickup mus		
-	Maria Easley, Market November 14, 2023	Analyst	(For Off	ficial Use Only)		ffective Date:	Ja	nuary 1, 2024
Doolest No. 1	TO	-	ata.		D			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		ву:			

Tariff No.	26					6th	Revised Page	No. 49
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, R	abanco Companies	s. Sea Tac Disposal				
. rogiotor ou		republic Co. vices, i.		, coa : ao 2 iopoca.				
		Item 260 D	Prop Box Service	ce To Dispos	al Site and Re	<u>turn</u>		
			•	al (Company-ov		-)		
		R	ates stated pe	r drop box, per	pickup			
Sancias Area	a: Ac defined in Annon	div A						
Service Area	a: As defined in Append	uix A						
				Size o	r Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$53.91 (A)	\$65.89 (A)	\$77.88 (A)	\$92.86 (A)	\$104.84 (A)	\$127.30 (A)	\$127.30 (A)
First Picku		\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)	\$200.59 (A)
Special Pi		\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)	\$209.60 (A)
Temporary		¢407.64.(A)	¢407.64.(A)	Φ407 C4 (Δ)	Φ407 C4 (Δ)	Φ407 C4 (Λ)	Φ407 C4 (Δ)	Φ407 C4 (Δ)
Initial Deliver Pickup Ra		\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)	\$127.61 (A) \$209.60 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$4.79 (A)	\$4.79 (A)	\$4.79 (A)	\$4.79 (A)	\$5.23 (A)	\$5.61 (A)	\$5.61 (A)
Rent Per N		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
			•	•				
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Accessorial	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.80 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.77 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.							
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.05/mo		ng, umatering,	etc.).				
	200κ τοτικαί φτοισο/πιο	,, lociting device						
	A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in			ed per pick up f	or opening, un	locking, or clo	sing gates, or	
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bus	iness Unit Finan	ce Manager					
issucu by.	Mattriew Triomas, Bas	incos Onit i man	cc manager					
Issue Date:	March 16, 2023				E	ffective Date:		May 1, 2023
	•		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		<u> </u>		•
Docket No.	ГG	Dat	e:		By:			

### RECEIVED MAR. 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230190

Tariff No.	26					6th	Revised Page N	o. 50
	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12						
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Republic Services, R	abanco Companies, So	ea Tac Disposal				
		Item 275	Drop Box Serv	ice To Dispo	sal Site and Ret	urn		
		Com	npacted Material	(Customer-owr	ned container)	<u> </u>		
			Rates stated pe					
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	dix A						
					r Type of Conta			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick	•	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)	\$241.80 (A)
Temporary		<u> </u>	ф <u> </u> ф	la	\   [e		le 10	<u> </u>
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	(	\$	·	\$	<b>)</b>
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.05/mc A gate obstruction charges obstructions in	excess miles will be a no all defined as no less require more from the set of	pe charged for at regular charges, as than scheduled requent service of ing, unlatching, e	\$3.80 (A) per r d, once a montl r unles putresc tc.):	nile or fraction on pickup, unless ibles are involve	f a local id.	gates, or	
•	Matthew Thomas, Bus March 16, 2023	siness Unit Finan	-			ffective Date:		May 1, 2023
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)				•
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		Ву:			

# RECEIVED APR 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-070749 SUR 4/24/07

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	505 172 1701	Original Page No. 51
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanc	co Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
Item 300	) List of Abbreviations and Symbols	Used In This Tariff
(A) denotes increases		
(R) denotes decreases		
(C) denotes changes in wording, r	esuling in neither increases or decreas	ses
(N) denotes new rates, services, o	r rules	
*** denotes that material previous	y shown has been deleted	
Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for ya	ard	
Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for co	ubic	
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District	Service Analyst	
Issue Date: April 16, 2007	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: June 1, 2007
Docket No. TG.		By: FOR OFFICIAL LISE O
DOUNGLING. IG	Date	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL U</u> SE 0. Docket: TG-070

Agenda Date: June 27, 2007 Effective Date: July 1, 2007

Tariff No.	26		Appendix A Revised Page 1 of 5
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Ken	t, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
where along the 304th Sprojector thence centerling Ave. Sprojector Puget Sprojector along the centerling along the centerling along the said were SR-99 sides or east, not along the said were said lines and rive the centerling the centerling said rive the centerling the center	the centerline of SR-99 to the centerline of SR-99 to the centerline of SR-99 to the total along the centerline of S. 288th St. projected to S. 292nd to 1st Ave. S.; thence cound; thence easterly and St. extended meets the ne centerline of S.W. 1 to the centerline of S.W. 156th St. accenterline of S.W. 156th St. accenterline of Des Most Ave. S.; thence South the of S. 192nd St. to the total of S. 180th St. (On the tary Road; thence north the extended centerline of the St. 160th (PSH-1); thence north and south along the Way (PSH-2); thence is the coutherly along the western southerly along the western southerly along the western to the point of interester to the point of interester to the point of interester to the point of the Greek. S.; thence south along the centerline of SR-515 extended to the centerline of SR-515 extended to the centerline of the Greek. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S. S. S.; thence western the centerline of the Greek. S.	intersects with the Pierce of the intersection of S. 304th ence northerly along the center the centerline of S. 282nd ine of 12th Ave. S. projected to 8th Ave. S., projected St., projected; thence we north along the centerline and northerly along the shore shoreline of Puget Sound of 52nd St. to Ambaum Blvd. dintersection with S.W. 15. and S. 156th St. to Des Moines Way to S. 160th St.; the constitution of SR-99 (PSH-1); thence no fillia), projected west; thence he along the centerline of M. S. 176th St. to the west R. S. (west side of SR-99 (PSH-1); thence no fillia), projected west; thence he along the centerline of SR-dion with South Seattle City Limits in a generally southeasterly ly along the centerline of interline of Beacon Coal M. St side of Charles Monster for of the N.W. quarter of Seatine of the Duwamish Riversection with the centerline of the centerline of SR-died to the centerline of the Said Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat	scribed as follows: Beginning at the point County line projected west; thence north in St.; thence east along the centerline of S. nterline of Military Road to S. 282nd St., St. projected to 12th Ave. S., projected; ed to S. 288th St.; thence west along the id; thence south along the centerline of 8th est along the centerline of S. 292nd St. of 1st Ave. S. projected to the shoreline of line of Puget Sound to a point where S.W. In the vicinity of Sea Hurst); thence east; thence southeasterly along the centerline of St. at 4th Ave. S.W.; thence east along bines Way (also 8th Ave. S.); thence south ence west along the centerline of S. 160th only) to S. 192nd St.; thence east along the rith along the centerline of SR-99 to the see east along the centerline of S. 180th St. dilitary Road to S. 176th St.; thence east W line of Interstate 5; thence north along he centerline of S. 160th St. extended to 99 to S. 118th St.; Thence north on both y Limits as of September 1, 1960; thence (Sept. 1, 1960) including Boeing Field to direction on the west side of Empire Way S. 129th St. to Beacon Coal Mine Road; Road to the Charles Monster Road; Road to the Charles Monster Road; Road to the point where it intersects with ction 24, T. 23 N., R. 4 E.; thence west on exthence southerly along the centerline of S. 160th St. extended; thence east along ion with the centerline of SR-181 (West 181 to the intersection with S. 180th St.; to SR-515 (SSH-5C); thence south along Green River; thence southerly and easterly rection with the east line of Section 25, T. to the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 21 N., of extended to the N.E. corner of Section 3, d section 3 projected west to the point of all accounts or establishments only in that ing at the intersection of Puget Sound and get Sound to S. 152nd St. extended west; and SR-99 to the south corporate limits of said corporate limits and extending west
	e: June 2, 2017		Effective Date:
		(For Official Use C	nly)
Docket No	. TG	Date:	By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket No: TG-170699
Effective Date: July 12, 2017

Tariff No26	Appendix A Revised Page 2 of 5
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
that area of King County boundary of the corporate southern boundary of Lal north Renton city limits intersection of SR-167; the along S. 180th St. extended Puget Sound to the south of to the westerly shoreline of Renton as a point of origin limits as of September 6, 1 refuse and dirt) from demonstrainers and further restricted.	LLECTION SERVICE from commercial accounts or establishments in commencing with the shores of Lake Washington and the southern mits of the City of Seattle (as of September 6,1960), thence along the Washington to the north Renton city limits; thence clockwise along Interstate Highway 405; thence south along Interstate 405 to the ce south along SR-167 to the intersection of S. 180th St.; thence west to the shoreline of Puget Sound; thence north along the shoreline of y limits of Seattle; thence east along the southern City of Seattle limits Lake Washington, the point of beginning. EXCLUDING the City of and destination for the same shipment, using as a boundary the corporate of Demolition debris, rubble and brush (excluding putrescible garbage, lition project site locations restricted to semi-trailer equipment of 35 stricted against the use of drop-off boxes or detachable boxes or ted against the transportation of garbage and/or refuse from residential, blishments in the State of Washington.
described as follows: Start southline of said section p thence north on a line propaid shoreline easterly and N., R. 4 E.; thence east on N., R. 6 E.; thence south or	DLLECTION SERVICE In those portions of King and Pierce Counties g at the S.E. corner of Sec. 20, T. 20 N., R. 6 E.; thence west on the jected to the east limits of the City of Tacoma (as of Sept. 6, 1960); ted from this point to the shoreline of Puget Sound; thence following ortherly to the point of intersection with the north line of Sec. 6, T. 22 to north line of said section projected to the N.E. corner of Sec. 5, T. 22 the east line of said section projected to the S.E. corner of Sec. 20, T. 20 ginning: EXCLUDING ALL POINTS LISTED ABOVE THAT ARE JNTY.
and west through the south Beginning at the point wh North; thence south along North, Range 5 East, W.M. line of said Section extends southerly to the Green Rive Section 20, Township 21 Section 20, Township 22 North, R. North, Range 7 East, W.M. W.M.; thence north to the South 180th Street extends 172nd Avenue SE extended.	LLECTION SERVICE in King County south of a line drawn due east n edge of Orillia (S. 180th St. projected). EXCLUDING the following: e South 180th Street extended intersects 172nd Avenue S.E. extended (2nd Avenue S.E. extended to the south line of Section 1, Township 22 or Southeast 208th Street extended East; thence west along the south d to the intersection of SR 515; thence south along SR 515 extended thence easterly along the Green River Banks to the northwest corner of forth, Range 7 East, W.M.; thence north to the northwest corner of rth, Range 7 East, W.M.; thence east to the northeast corner of Section age 7 east, W.M.; thence north to the southeast corner of Township 23 thence east to the southeast corner of Township 23 North, Range 9 East, attersection of the Eastern Border of Township 23 N., Range 9 East and East; thence West along South 180th extended to the intersection of North, the Point of beginning.
	SERVICE, not requiring the use of any dump truck in that portion of
R/W to the W. R/W of the S a point where 53rd Ave. S.	2nd Ave. S. intersects the S. R/Wof Hwy. #518; thence east on said S. attle Tacoma Freeway (Interstate #5); thence south on said W. R/W to ojected intersects the city limit line between 173rd St. S. projected and following the city limit line in a clockwise direction to the point of
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Divisio	Controller
Issue Date: June 2, 2017	Effective Date:
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By: FOR OFFICIAL USE O

Docket No: TG-170699 Effective Date: July 12, 2017

Tariff No. 26	Appendix A Revised Page 3 of 5					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal					
intersects the W. city limit lin	wila described as follows: Beginning at a point where 188th St. S. e; thence east on 188th St. S. projected to the east city limit line; thence e city limit line to the point of beginning.					
	This permit is restricted against garbage collection service within the boundaries of the City of Federal Way established (2-2-90).					
The following authority was o	The following authority was obtained by transfer from Certificate No. G-16:					
Beginning at a point in Tukw St. S. to the W. R/W line of R/W line to a point where 53r the Seattle-Tacoma Freeway	SERVICE from that portion of Tukwila described as follows: ila where 52nd Ave. S. and 160th St. S. intersect; thence east on 160th the Seattle-Tacoma Freeway (Interstate #5); thence south on said W. rd Ave. S. projected intersects the city limit line and the W. R/W line of (Interstate #5) between 173rd St. S. projected and 174th St. S. ne city limit line in a clockwise direction to the point of beginning.					
intersects the north city limit Duwamish Waterway thence	vila as follows: Beginning at a point in Tukwila where 16th Ave. S. line (Kenyon St. extended); thence west on that line to the center of the south on a line drawn down the center of the Duwamish Waterway to 16th Ave. S. to the point of beginning.					
And that portion of Section 25 and 36, Township 23 North, Range 4 East, W.M., King County, Washington more particularly described as follows:						
Renton II as recorded in Volu	n of the west line of the Plat of Burlington Northern Industrial Park ame III of Plats, pages 42-44, Records of King County, Washington and t Lot 6 situated in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 25, Township 23 North,					
	h line, said line also being the existing limits of the City of Renton as 1764 (amended by Ordinance No. 1928) to the Westerly bank of the					
Thence Southerly along said Northwest 1/4 of Section 36;	Westerly bank and existing said City limits to the North line of the					
	along said Westerly bank and said city limits to the Westerly extension the Henry Adams Donation Claim No. 43;					
Thence East along said Nort centerline of Secondary State	h boundary line and its westerly extension and said city limits to the Highway Number 5M;					
	nterline and said city limits to the westerly extension of a line lying nerly of the centerline of S.W. 43rd Street (South 180th);					
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division C	ontroller					
ssue Date: June 2, 2017	Effective Date:					
Docket No. TG	(For Official Use Only)  Date: By:					
	FOR OFFICIAL US					

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No: TG-170699 Effective Date: July 12, 2017

Tariff No.	26		Appendix A Revised Page 4 of 5
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of	Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
with the So (former Nor	utherly extension thern Pacific Rai	of the Easterly Right-of-	extension and said city limits to an intersection Way Line of the Burlington Northern Railroading said Easterly line and its southerly extension 1/4 of Section 25;
	tinuing North alo e True Point of B		ntersection with the South line of Government
AGAINST	HE ABOVE AU THE COLLE CAL WASTE.		D IN THIS CERTIFICATE IS RESTRICTED PORTATION OF BIOHAZARDOUS OR
Beginning a extended to extended; the to a point we Sylvester R city limit line.	Puget Sound; the nence in a norther where it intersects with the of Normandy	78th St. S. extended interence in a northwesterly direction on Sylves with the northerly city S.W. 168th extended; t	tion of King County described as follows: ersects 1st Ave. S.; thence west on 178th St. S direction along Puget Sound to Sylvester Rd. ester Rd., serving the southeasterly side thereof limit line of Normandy Park at a point where hence in an easterly direction along the north ith 1st Ave. S.; thence south on 1st. Ave. S. to f beginning.
Secondary Seast along (Northern P 23 North, I Company (1 west line of 280 feet mowhich bears point of in southeasterl of the Chica along the was Railway to southerly al South 153rd Northern Papoint on a line No. 46; the Meader Donalong the east along the east line of the Chica along the was along the south 153rd Northern Papoint on a line No. 46; the Meader Donalong the east line of the case of the	State Highway Nothe north city line acific Railway) in Range 4 East, Whorthern Pacific Monster Road (7 the BNRR Compore or less, then so 90 northeasterly intersection with y along the said of the north line of the north line of the north line of the north line of the cacific Railway; the said of the north line of the	on 5M and the north corporate limits line of the City of mail track right of way look M King County; thence Railway) main track right 2nd Avenue south); then coany (Northern Pacific Routhwesterly to the corporate limits line of the northwesterly city corporate limits line of the Paul and Pacific Railway e Chicago Milwaukee Standard Westerly line of New and Westerly line of New Ado to the east line of Scary State Highway No. 5	ring at the intersection of the east line of corate limits line of the City of Tukwila; thence Tukwila to the east line of BNRR Company cated in the NW 1/4 of Section 25, Township enorth following the east line of the BNRR at of way to its intersection with the north and ce continue in a northwesterly direction on the tailway) main track right of way a distance of corate limits of the City of Tukwila along a line city limits line of the City of Tukwila; thence the City of Tukwila; thence the City of Tukwila produced to the westerly line and Union Pacific Railway; thence southerly the Paul and Pacific Railway and Union Pacific on as 72nd Avenue South; thence westerly and lison Place produced south to the south line of the Pacific Railway to a couth line of the Henry Meader Donation Claim and the core or less from the south line of said Henry econdary State Highway No. 5M; thence south M to the north corporate limits line of the City
Issued By: Rick	Waldren, Division (	Controller	
Issue Date: Jur	ne 2, 2017	(For Official U	Effective Date: se Only)
Docket No. TG-		Date:	Bv.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket No: TG-170699
Effective Date: July 12, 2017

ariff No26	Appendix A Revised Page 5 of 5
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal
a point in Section 22, Town of way of Pacific Highway right of way of south 128th southeast corner of the pro South; thence northerly, alcof way of Pacific Highway thence northeasterly along Duwamish Waterway; then southerly along the east rig Pacific Highway South to the View Annexation Area.	SERVICE in that portion of Tukwila described as follows: Beginning at ship 23 N, Range 4 E where Military Road South intersects the west right South; thence north on the center line of Military Road south to the north a Street; Thence east on said line to a point where that line intersects the perty immediately adjacent to the west right of way for Pacific Highway and those westerly boundaries of all properties boarding on the west right South, to a point where a property line intersects south 120th Street south; the west right of way of Pacific Highway South to the center of the acce easterly to the east right of way of Pacific Highway South; thence at of way to a point due east of the point of beginning thence west across the point of beginning. The above area is commonly know as the Cascade
Commencing at the northweasterly to the City Limits of City Limits of Newcastle (at thence west along the south	CION SERVICE excluding biomedical waste collection, est City Limits of Renton and the shore of Lake Washington; thence if Newcastle (as of July 2017); thence northerly along the western is of July 2017) to the City Limits of Bellevue (as of September 1, 2004); City Limits of Bellevue (as of September 1, 2004) to the thence southerly to the point of beginning."
Issued By: Rick Waldren. Div	sion Controller
Issue Date: June 2, 2017	Effective Date:
	(For Official Use Only)
Oocket No. TG	Date: By:

Docket No: TG-170699 Effective Date: July 12, 2017